
August 2, 2018 

City Council A Session 

Mike Frisbie 
P.E., City Engineer, Director 

Contract Amendment: Gillette Boulevard 
Street Reconstruction/Drainage Project 

Item 11 



Recommendation 

2 

Approval of City requested contract 
amendment in amount of $131,658.72 for 
Gillette Boulevard Street Reconstruction & 
Drainage Improvements Project in District 3 to 
resurface Gillette Boulevard from Garnett 
Avenue to Clamp Avenue. 
 



3 

Project Scope 

Contract Amendment 
Resurfacing of Gillette Boulevard 
(Clamp Avenue to Garnett Avenue) 

 
Construction Completion: October 2018 

Reconstruction of Gillette Boulevard 
(Moursund Boulevard to Clamp Avenue)  

 Curbs, sidewalks, driveway 
approaches, drainage and utilities 
 

Construction Underway 
Project Within Budget & On-Time 



Fiscal Impact 

4 

 One-time capital improvement 
expenditure $131,658.72 
 

 Payable to R.L. Jones LP for 
construction services 
 

$ 
Storm Water 

Operating Fund 



Summary 

5 

Approval of City requested contract 
amendment in amount of $131,658.72 for 
Gillette Boulevard Street Reconstruction & 
Drainage Improvements Project in District 3 to 
resurface Gillette Boulevard from Garnett 
Avenue to Clamp Avenue. 
 



Mike Frisbie 
P.E., City Engineer, Director 


	Slide Number 1
	Recommendation
	Slide Number 3
	Fiscal Impact
	Summary
	Slide Number 6

